NZXT

H200i / H200

MINI-ITX CASE

S

T
XN

TN
¥

Y

T
i

CAM

POWERED

Vit AT

EXPLODED VIEW

1

11

CHASSIS

2

FRONT I/0

CLEARANCES AND SPECIFICATIONS

VISTA EX‘P LOSIpNADA MfEDIDAS Y ESPECIFIC_ACION ES Motherboard Support Mini-ITX Mopaep»xka MaTepUHCKON Nnatbl Mini-ITX
VUE EN ECLATE TOP DUST FILTER 12 DEGAGEMENTS ET SPECIFICATIONS 2.5” SSD Support 3+1 [U1A TBEPAOTE/bHbIX HakonmTenein 2,5"  3+1
EXPLOSIONSDARSTELLUNG 3 55D BRACKET ABSTANDE UND TECHNISCHE DATEN 3.5” HDD Support 1 D191 KECTKIX ANCKOB 3,5" 1
VEDUTA IN ESPLOSO TOP EXHAUST FAN SPAZI NECESSARI E SPECIFICHE Expansion Slots 2 Pa3bembl paclumpeHus 2
A A GPU Clearance 325mm 3a3op Ana rpadryeckoro npoteccopa 325mm
VISTA EXPLODIDA DIMENSOES E ESPECIFICACOES
TPEXMEPHOE MPEACTABIEHWE OETAJNEN 4 : Cable Management 15.9mm OpraHu3auya KabenbHbIX cMcTem 15.9mm
o & TOP RGB LED STRIP EF,)SE;/I;E,SKME XAPAKTEPNCTUKN U 3A30PbI CPU Cooler Clearance 165mm Kynep npoueccopa 165mm
4 A0 74 Front Radiator 85mm Mepenruii paguatop 85mm
=35 5 13 & .
B4 5 R B - 18 BE 5 M 1% Placas base admitidas Mini-ITX OIHEE X9 Mini-ITX
Bl g REAR EXHAUST FAN SMART DEVICE (H200i) P 26 2198 1 Unidad de estado solido de 2,5”  3+1 25" 55D 3+1
6 Unidad de disco duro de 3,5” 1 3.5" HDD 1
< , Ranuras de expansion 2 =y &8 2
SFX PSU BRACKET = S = 14 Distancia de seguridad para GPU ~ 325mm ﬁrLi ’.’Jﬁ | 325mm
= Administracion de los cables 15.9mm 70| e 15.9mm
7 RIGHT METAL PANEL Disipador de la CPU 165mm CPU 224 165mm
PSU DUST FILTER . 15 Radiador frontal 85mm % 2tL| ool 85mm
FRONT DUST FILTER gggezssmére prises en charge g/lir;i-ITX 2757"’5*53'?;_;’*7‘25* = g/l+ir11i-ITX
8 57 " ) e
* Disques durs 3,5” 1 3.5"HDDH# R — b 1
TEMPERED GLASS THUMB SCREW 16 210MM 372MM Baies d'extension 2 IRV ava0y b 2
FRONT BEZEL Longueur du GPU 325mm GPUZ V7S5V R 325mm
Gestion du cablage 15.9mm T-TLOER 15.9mm
9 17 d T Radiateur du processeur 165mm CPUY = —HUT IV 165mm
B i IOV RSUTI—R—
LEFT TEMPERED GLASS SIDE PANEL FRONT COOLER BRACKET %g% Radiateur avant 85mm YhIT el 85.n'jm
° 18 e Motherboard-Unterstiitzung Mini-ITX EREHE Mini-ITX
o 2,5-Z0ll-SSD 3+1 2.5'SSD 5 3+1
CABLE BAR i 3,5-Zoll-Festplatts 1 3.5"HDD3z#§ 1
B : platte |
° %%% Erweiterungssteckpléatze 2 I 2
e GPU-Abstand 325mm GPU [&ElfE 3256mm
;Is% TRAY 19 ] |2 Kabelverwaltung 15.9mm sEE 15.9mm
GPU STAND b e CPU-Kiihler 165mm CPU A7 aR 1B EE 165mm
o = Vorderer Kihlkdrper 85mm RIEAHAS 85mm
1. Chasis 1. Chassis 1. Gehause 1. Chassis 1. Chassi 1. Kopnyc 1. MA| 1 V=Y 1. W48 1. o - : -
2. Filtro superior 2. Filtre a poussiére du haut 2. Top Filter 2. Filtro superiore 2. Filtro de topo 2. BepxHuit dpunbtp 2. ot EH 2. EZT4LA 2. EEGEW 2. LEEA %%é% Sgﬁeda ,r,nadre supportata Mini-ITX ZEET”S’(_S%D}%ﬁf :';A_:_?I-ITX
3. Ventilador de escape superior 3. Ventilateur en extraction du haut 3. Lufter fir Luftauslass an Oberseite 3. Ventola di scarico superiore 3. Ventoinha de exaustao da parte superior 3. BepXHuil BLITAXHOI BEHTUAATOP 3. MR 3. by THHT 7V 3. EHESE 3. [RE RS e ° 2'5,, 341 3.5”HDD§§% 1
4. Tira LED RGB superior 4. Bande LED RVB du dessus 4. RGB-LED-Streifen an Oberseite 4. Striscia LED RGB superiore 4. Tira de LED RGB da parte superior 4. BepxHss cBeToAMoaHas neHTa RGB 4. &CHRGBLED 2EE 4, by TRGBLED A b v 4. T5E0 RGB LED J# 4. TBH0 RGB LED &% i LiEID) 3-'5, ; ] ERE 2
5. Ventilador de escape trasero 5. Ventilateur d'échappement arriére 5. Lifter fur Luftauslass an Riickseite 5. Ventola di scarico posteriore 5. Ventoinha de exaustao traseira 5. 3aAHWI BbITAXKHO BEHTUNATOP 5. O Hi7|H 5. UT7HHT 7Y 5. BHSE 5. BAHRER NzZr %%% Alloggi d’espansione 2 EPU F‘il‘lﬁ 325
6. Soporte de la PSU SFX 6. Support du bloc d'alimentation SFX 6. SFX-Netzteilhalterung 6. Staffa alimentatore SFX 6. Suporte do PSU SFX 6. KpoHLwTeiiH 610Ka nutaHma SFX 6. SFX PSU E2f2l 6. SEXPSU T 547 v b+ 6. SFXPSU %2 6. SFX BiRHtEaE2L Eiﬁ Spaz,'o necessario alla GPU 325mm ﬁ?im:}g 15 gmm
7. Filtro de polvo de la PSU 7. Filtre & poussiére du bloc d'alimentation 7. Netzteil-Staubfilter 7. Filtro polvere alimentatore 7. Filtro de p6 do PSU 7. Mbinesoil GunbTp 610Ka NUTaHNA 7. PSU BX| 2H 7.PSURRART 4ILR— 7. PSU Fp ity ge 7. BEHERERS 9 Gestione dei cavi 15.9mm (;Pﬁ E"Qﬁ%%ﬁﬂﬁ 16.5 mm
8. Panel de cristal templado izquierdo 8. Vis a serrage a main pour le panneau en verre trempé 8. Linke Hartglasblende 8. Pannello laterale sinistro di vetro temperato 8. Painel esquerdo em vidro temperado 8. JleBan naHenb u3 3aKaneHHoro crekna 8. A= st g2 e 8. @IEHZ R/ I 8. WILHIBIEIRIRE 8. M{EIIBFERE DieEreae i eellar dAU 6Smm a‘-ﬁx%;}"‘}; 85 mm
9. Panel de vidrio templado lateral izquierdo 9. Panneau latéral gauche en verre trempé 9. Hartglasfenster links 9. Pannello laterale sinistro in vetro temperato 9. Vidro temperado do painel lateral esquerdo 9. NleBan 60KOBasA NaHeNb 13 3aKaNEHHOTO CTeKNa 9. A= Z3t el AojlE TiE 9. EY A Reg{EH TR/ HKIL 9. ZMMIEHIER 9. ZARIEKIBE R Radiatore frontale 85mm RUEIRTAER mm
10. Bandeja unidad de estado sélido 10. Plateau SSD 10. SSD-Fach 10. Cassetto SDD 10. Tabuleiro de SSD 10. JIoTOK s TBEPAOTENbHBIX HaKonUTene 10. SSD E2{ 0] 10. SSDhL A 10. 1E@Ze 10. fERaze ElREE i RS AR R ES Mini-ITX
11. E/S frontal 11. E/S avant 11. E/A an der Vorderseite 11. 1/0 anteriore 11. E/S frontal 11. Pasbembl cnepeau 1. HH /0 11. 7> ~1/O 11. AR 1/O 11. BiAF 1/0 SSD depZ 5 P P 3+1
12. Soporte para SSD 12. Support du SSD 12. SSD-Halterung 12. Staffa SSD 12. Suporte do SSD 12. KpenneHue SSD-Hakonutens 12. SSD Eef 12. SSD 7547 v k 12. SSD %22 12. SSD 22 HDD de 3’ 5 1
13. Dispositivo inteligente (H200i) 13. Smart Device (H200i) 13. Smart Device (H200i) 13. Dispositivo intelligente (H200i) 13. Dispositivo inteligente (H200i) 13. WHTennektyanbHoe yctpoiicTso (H200i) 13. A0LE 13. A% — b7 /34 Z (H200i) 13. BEIR#E (H200i) 13, EBERE (H200i) Ranhuras de expansio 2
14. Panel metalico derecho 14. Panneau métallique droit 14. Seitliche Abdeckung rechts aus Metall 14. Pannello destro in metallo 14. Painel de metal direito 14. Mpaas MeTannMyeckas naHesb 14. 5 0f 14. A4 REE/SRIL 14. AlllEEHR 14. AflEEBER Folga araaGP’l)J 325mm
15. Filtro de polvo frontal 15. Filtre & poussiére avant 15. Staubfilter an Vorderseite 15. Filtro polvere anteriore 15. Filtro de pé frontal 15. TepepHuii Nbinesoi Gpuabtp 15 M A 15. 70V hEZA KT 4 LA — 15. RilmK AL IEE 15. RIAFREEBIEA Gestég de cabos 15.9mm
16. Bisel frontal 16. Cache avant 16. Einfassung an Vorderseite 16. Smussatura anteriore 16. Moldura frontal 16. MepepHas pamka 16. 3 o 16. 7OY hREIL 16. AR 16. AIER Dissipador de CPU 16.5mm
17. Soporte del refrigerador frontal 17. Support du dissipateur avant 17. Kihlerhalterung an Vorderseite 17. Staffa raffreddamento anteriore 17. Suporte da ventoinha frontal 17. KpOHLTeilH NepefHeil CUCTeMbl oxaxaeHns 17. 4 2 17. 7Y b9 —5—=T 37 v k 17. Rilm2 AR Z 5 17. AU BUEERER Radiapdor frontal 85mm
18. Barra de limpieza 18. Barre pour la gestion des cables 18. Reinigungsleiste 18. Barra di gestione dei cavi 18. Barra de limpeza 18. Manenb Clean sweep 18. 7l0l& 18. v U —VRFKE 18. EE R 18. BiR1ER
19. Soporte de la GPU 19. Support du GPU 19. GPU-Sténder 19. Supporto GPU 19. Suporte da GPU 19. MopcTtaBKa Ansa rpaduyeckoro npoleccopa 19. GPU & 19. GPU R 2 > K 19. GPU %22 19. GPU JEE
A. Tuerca de mariposa Instalacion de vidrio templado A. 6apalukoBas raiika YcTaHOBKa 3aKaneHHOro cTekna ( ') CONECTORES DE VENTOINHA - Trés conectores de ventoinhas para trés canais. Para conectar ventoinha adicionais, utilize os divisores
Co M PO N E N T L I ST B. Tornillo de apriete manual de 6-32 x 6 mm bandeja de unidad de disco duro de 2,5" e instalacion de ranuras de extension B. BuHT ¢ 6apatkom 6-32 x 6 Mm YcTaHOBKa J10TKA A1 KECTKUX ANCKOB 2,5', pa3beMOB paclumpeHns S MART D EVI C E H 2 00 I PORTS para ventoinha incluidos.
LISTA DE COMPONENTES F Screw M3 x 5mm C. L’zrgig()ziesamp;ete manual especial z:r;;(l;tzr;lésoporte de fuente de alimentacion y bandeja para unidad ([3) g:s:vf:;::rpﬁl;::{ﬁlcga}gaxugk;n’; 6-32x6 MM 5;»;15::}(2aMHCeT‘;:,HKVrIJi?aH:JMTTe::‘r;‘:nn MCTOYHMKA NUTaHWSA, TOTOK ANsA KECTKNX ANCKOB DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE FAN CONNECTORS - Three Fan connectors for three channels. To attach additional fans, use the included fan splitters. zlséag)%sgimeim conector de ventoinha com 4 pinos no divisor para ventoinha seré a ventoinha primaria. Nao misture ventoinhas PWM
1 - = = - = - = 7 Note: The first f: to ith 4 pi the fe litt ill be the pri fan. D t mix PWM or 3-pin fans. -
LISTE DES COMPOSANTS >I<n 36ta 1led x@ D. Torn!llo hexagonal de 6-32 x 6 mm !nstalac!on de la fuente de allr_nentaclqn : ' E. BUHT 6-32 X 5 MM YcTaHOBKa MaTepPUHCKOIA NiaThl, yCTaHOBKA XXECTKOro AnCKa 3,5' APPAREIL INTELLIGENT NZt:-To ?ml):sst e?fr;ccg‘::lec ser \g/IAM’s zlr:zn?trlld: t?:esﬁoliserv;:i c:ione por'";igy lzncor?nr::t ":)'xr cPU ?a\rn tgltr;]eag;art Device. If yo Nota: Para usar a reducéo adaptavel de ruido inteligente da CAM, vocé deve conectar a ventoinha da CPU ao dispositivo inteligente.
KOMPONENTENLISTE Acoessory B 16 E. Tornillo de 6-32 x5 mm instalacion de la placa base e instalacion de la unidad de disco duro de 3,5" F. BuHT M3 X 5 MM YCTaHOBKa KeCTKOro auncka 2,5" SMART DEVICE . T y u ; P eduction, you shou yourd| -ITyou Se vocé escolher fazer isso, sera necessario desabilitar o alerta da ventoinha da CPU fi Ses BIOS da placa-ma
y Box X i i i6 i 7 " choose to do this, you will need to disable the CPU Fan warning in your motherboard’s BIOS settings. s oinha da CPUnas configuragoes a placa-mae.
F. Tornillo M3 x 5mm instalacién de la unidad de disco duro de 2,5 G. BUHT KB5 x 10 MM YcTaHoBKa BeHTUNATOpa 5 Y g iny 8! N N b N L N . Lo
ELENCO DEI COMPONENTI - H - B o " DISPOSITIVO INTELLIGENTE _ e insi s s vi CONECTOR RGB DE LED - Uma tira de LED & intregrada a parte interna do gabinete. Conecte as faixas de LED HUE+ adicionais pelo
G. Tornillo KB5 x 10 mm instalacion del ventilador H. Croitka 6-32 X 6,5 + 4 MM YCTaHOBKa MaTePUHCKOIA MiaThl RGB LED CONNECTOR - One LED strip is integrated inside the case. Connect additional HUE+ LED strips via the end connector located 3 y o - " >
LISTA DE COMPONENTES H. Separador 6-32x 6,5 +4 mm instalacion de la placa base . TaeuHbIi Knioy YCTaHOBKa MaTePUHCKOIA MnaTh! DISPOSITIVO INTELIGENTE on the bottom LED strip. To connect Aer RGB, connect directly to the RGB LED connector. g‘(’)’;\‘eé’g'gé”;IEIUAT_T&ZEE';’_?:&%“: inferior dfa falxda del_LED. Para CP”?“"’"’ 0 Aer F;G E;,_cone_c;e d_lretr;\_mente o °°”e°t_°';1LED RGfB P
CNMUCOK KOMMOHEHTOB G screw KB5 x 10mm I. Llave para separadores instalacion de la placa base J. KabenbHbiit xomyT: OpraHu3auns KabenbHbIX c1cTeM UHTENNEKTYAJTbHOE YCTPOMCTBO POWER CONNECTOR - Connect to the power supply to power on the smart device, fans, and LED strips. CAO - Conecte a fonte de alimentagéo & alimentagéo do dispositivo inteligente, as ventoinhas e as faixas de
IEE 22 J. Brida para cables Administracion de los cables K. MopacTaska Ana rpaduyeckoro npoteccopa YcTaHoBKa rpauyeckoro npoweccopa AOLE EHR| Note: Do not connect while PC is powered on. LED. ~ . .
M2 . ?16 Ded v K. Soporte de la GPU Instalacion de la GPU L. Kabenb-passetsutens [In7 NOKTIOUEHA GPOHTANILHOV NAHEA K MATEPUHCKIM MAaTaM C pasbEmami PN Nota: N&o conecte enquanto o computador estiver ligado.
= = Agigg so?y Box x8 g L-ZCablemulticonsctor: Para panel frontal de placas base no Intel. He-Intel cTanpapTa P 7 CONECTORES DE VENTILADOR - Tres conectores de ventilador para tres canales. Para conectar ventiladores adicionales, utiliza los N . ot )
= X = BE I ;. i H H 'a3beMbl BEHTWIATOPOB - |pn pasbema BEHTUIATOPOB A/1A TPeX KaHanoB. YTOObl NPUCOeANHUTL AONONHUTE/IbHbIE BEHTUNIATOPbI, BOCNONb3YyUTeCh
cables bifurcadores para ventilador incluidos. P pup POB ANA TP p! ! A pbi, yi
THX A. Pouce écrou Mise en place du panneau en verre trempé A. &X| E7r HE 23t 72 2% BERE Nota: ELpri tor de ventilad 4 patillas del cable bifurcad tilad 4 el ventilador principal. N 1 T Ana POB (B KOMIINIEKTe).
(B:' z:s a Serrageg main 8'22 _xlﬁ rg_n’slz 6 Fp’lateau dlis;q‘ueldgr 2,5",irljs'tat_llatiotn :I_es QTpia_cemegltstd'ext;nsiond g gi‘ﬁfﬁﬂﬁﬁ égrg’:‘emm E\-EO?‘}:EEHEME}%‘;Eﬁgkﬁ;ﬁ;"%%}_‘;&;E 210) L ) @2 LED CONNECTOR veon:iadgrr;r:;l\?l\odn;geoé p:t\;lelgsl_a or con 4 patifias cet cable biturcador para ventiiador sera et ventifador principat. flo mezcle MpumeyaHe. MepBblil 4-KOHTaKTHbIi pasbem 0 kabens npep| [NA OCHOBHOTO BeHTUNATOPa. He cnonb3ayiite PWM n
A Tempered glass thumb nut H standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm D. Vi: ﬁ::;ri%ea\lerg?ég i% ;I?ne xomm |n122ﬁgrio?‘ ireal',atilgag:{atioi Ié?:;r? Il:): clectrique, Flateau disque dur D. Q;LMF 6-32 x 6mm ﬂgJE:x?kﬁﬁo = - - f\mFP—® M ekt - smmomsmooooomoommeseey Nota: Para utilizar la reduccion de ruido adaptativa inteligente de CAM de la forma mas eficaz, debes conectar el ventilador de la CPU al 3-KOHTAKTHBIE BEHTMNATOPb Ha OfIHOM KaHane. B
A A E Vi 6-32g 5 eI b (6 e b, Lol qt- dudi dur 3.5 E L};} 5212 % s Dja;? ?gx\ 35 3lC Cato|u AX| : dispositivo inteligente. Si decides hacerlo, deberas desactivar la advertencia del ventilador de la CPU en la configuracién de la BIOS de Tpymevanyte. JU15 MaKCUMATHO JGeKTHBHOTO VICNONIbSOBAHMA MHTENNEKTYaNIbHON yHKLIV AaNTHBHOTO WymoroAasneris CAM Heobxoanmo
A ed i Aretailed wa F' V!s 6 )é mm Insta“at!on de ; cal edme;e%!ps allation du disque dur 3, e ROVRvE xémm 25 5 = E}O’\ ek MXT = = : la placa base. nogKMiounTb BeHTUAATOP LI K MHTeNneKTyansHoMy ycTpoicTay. ECiv Bbl peLumTe 3To caenaTb, Heo6XoanMO GyAeT OTKIIoUUTb NpefynpexaeHine
. Vis M3 x5 mm nstallation du disque dur 2, . C cglojle : - p o
Accessory Box x@ Accessory Box x@ @ G. Vis KB5x 10 mm Installation du ven(éilateur G. LEAF KBS x 10mm ™ AMK| - ° i : CONECTOR LED RGB - Hay una tira de LED integrada en el interior de la caja. Conecta tiras LED HUE+ adicionales mediante el conector gexmanATopa LM & HacTpoiikax BIOS MatepuHCKoii narbi.
H. Entretoise 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm Installation de la carte mére H. ARHE QI 6-32 x 6.5+4mm O 2 MX| ° ' final ubicado en la tira de LED inferior. Para conectar Aer RGB, conéctalos directamente al conector LED RGB. CseTopuopHbiii pasnem (RGB) - Ona CBETORMOAHA NIEHTa BCTROEHA BHYTPb KOpMyCa, MofcoenuHMTe fnanHuTenkHbie CBEToRMoRHbie neHTsl HUE+ K
1. Clé pour entretoise Installation de la carte mére . AHEQI #IX| OifEE 4% CONECTOR DE ALIMENTACION - Conéctalo a la fuente de alimentacién para alimentar el dispositivo inteligente, los ventiladores y las Pasbewmy, pacriofioxeHHOMY Ha KOHE CBETOAVIOAHO NeHTbI. ToGbi noaKkniouwT Aer RGB, niofcoenuHiTe ero Hanpamyio  CBeToavoaHoMy pasbewy (RGB).
B Th b 6 32 6 I St d ff h J. Attache-cable Gestion du Céblage J. ?ﬂ O‘% Xg E‘ ° tiras de LED. Pazbem nuTtaHus - Ytobbl BTﬂK)"IVITb VHTeNNeKTyasnbHoe YCTPONCTBO, BEHTUIATOPbI U CBETOAVNO/HbIE NIeHTbI, MOAKNI0YUTE UX K 6I'|OKy NUTaHUA.
umb serew b=o2 x bmm andoff wrenc K. Support du GPU Installation du GPU K.G GPU HX]| Nota: No lo conectes mientras el PC esté encendido. Mpyumenanue. He nogkmouaitre, ecnn MK eknioseH.
X4 x1 L. Cable multi connexions Pour le connecteur Front Panel de cartes méres non-intel L. o #E ool2E FIfE (B ) ofH & , - . .
FAN 3 ] P Yo ey s b = 2 me 5 TS T AZA|EZ AFRSHA
igiﬁil})ﬁs >E(igx X0 @ @ @ igzg;iéi‘; ng 1 @ © ETEaITe At ({6 Lo A e e A W(EH S RRY L] AN 2 :Z: ‘ CONNECTEURS DE VENTILATEUR - Trois connecteurs de ventilateur pour trois canaux. Pour installer d'autres ventilateurs, utilisez les ;‘i:j'l %ELEQ:Q{MT*E\ %;i"lﬁﬁ’j}ﬂufﬁi3@97‘}g‘iﬂ{%ﬁl%iwaﬂ[;ﬁ EMHi ;ﬁi;?réi%ﬁﬁg HAERIHE st
798 . Fligelmutter nstallation des Hartglasfensters 5 z \ : répartiteurs fournis. Ho. W AS el U= AR W A = Wy 3 WE 28 .
B. Randelschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm 2,5-Zoll-Festplatteneinschub, Installation von Erweiterungssteckplatzen B. 25HDD hL A ~ HRsRR O v hEEA L FAN 1 POWER Remargue : " : : N : y AD:CAMO| ADIESH MY L O0|X U4 7|58 B8XO2 AB32{H CPU TS ADLE RX|0f AZS|OF SHLICH CPUTHE ADLE FhX|0f (7Y
- = = g L BB S Ay b - que : le ventilateur branché au premier connecteur de ventilateur a 4 broches du répartiteur de ventilateur est le ventilateur . o Lot et o Bt “
C. Spezielle Randelschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm Seitenblende, Netzteilhalterung, Festplattenfach g z'f %%%JL BRI 57 v~ HDD kL 1 EER principal. Ne pas brancher les ventilateurs PWM et les modales 3 broches sur le méme canal. A2, DHE = E 0| BIOS A7H0j|lA CPU T Z1 7|52 H] E”SEIDNEF g T ALch - - _
C . ~ J . D. Sechskantschraube 6 — 32 x 6 mm Netzteilinstallation ) : A REEM ! R -p fit . d sme de réduction intelli de bruit du CAM d lier tilateur de vot RGB LED #{9|E] - L[ED ~E | 1747} 70| 2 LY £0f| LT =|0f QFLICH 3L LED 2EZ0f 9IX|3H A= HHUE S Sf 27t HUE+ LED 2EZS &
Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm Cable tie E. Schraube 6 — 32 x 5 mm Motherboard-Installation, 3,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation EX <Y —R— R¥E#E - 3.5HDDEER emarque : Pour profiter au maximum du e réduction intelligente de bruit du , vous devez relier le ventilateur de votre H51AIAlS. Aer RGBE 1T 5121 B RGB LED 2 Hloll S $HSHIAlS
" 10 E. Schraube M3 x 5 mm 2,5-Zoll-Festplatteninstallation E 25HDDEE processeur au Smart Device. Dans ce cas, vous devrez désactiver l'avertissement d'absence de ventilateur du processeur dans les Tl HE] . M 20 A0 GHE0] ATLE AHK), B, LED A 20| MES DI
Installed x7 Installed x0 G. Schraube KB5 x 10 mm Lufterinstallation G. 77 VRER parametres BIOS de votre carte mére. ) N ) ) B pC RS0 7 Sl SOH0)L AZBHA| THAIAS.
Accessory Box x@ Accessory Box x10 / H. Abstandhalter 6 — 32 x 6,5 + 4 mm Motherboard-Installation H. 24 > F476-32x6.5+4mm R —AR— Fjﬁ%ﬁ? - CONNECTEUR LED RGB - Une bande LED est intégrée au boitier. Connectez d'autres bandes LED HUE+ via le connecteur situé sur la & e Qe sl A2 o
I. Abstandhalter-Schlissel Motherboard-Installation I RV RAD LYVF XY —R— REER bande LED inférieure. Pour connecter Aer RGB, branchez directement au connecteur LED RGB. . _ . . N . _ . .
/ J. Kabelbinder Kabelverwaltung J. T—TNEA 7T IVEER CONNECTEUR D'ALIMENTATION - Branchez & l'alimentation pour alimenter le Smart Device, les ventilateurs et les bandes LED. 7 /3\*’7 2-3 ?‘Dzﬂ" «‘HVEEL 3 o0 /?\*? ane Y it, B 7 Tffﬂy Y ﬁ\*f};r,(; ) ﬁ};@j ?\/7\7?‘) '%; ki) T{é L
K. GPU-Sténder GPU-Installation K.GPU 22> K GPU B Y £+ Remarque : ne pas brancher lorsque l'ordinateur est sous tension. ELT7YATY Y EORADAEL T 7Y AR EATIARNTTYILBYET (FLF v RLPWM T 72 E3EY T 7Y ERES RN TS -
D Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm K apu stand L. Kabelpeitsche Front Panel Header fiir alle gangigen nicht-Intel Mainboards L TJL—9F79 =T MB®F-Panel~ v % AlInte R4 T 13 L MBS —_— E: CAMORY— 8/ A X BEE L RNIERAT 2121 - CPUT 7V E AT — b7 RICEET 2UBNHY £F « BET HHAEE - 75K
x10 x1 DRSS TRl o . T e — SMART DEVICE LUFTERANSCHLUSSE - Drei Liifteranschlisse fir drei Kanale. Weitere Lufter konnen tber die im Lieferumfang enthaltenen ;G;?:éoiffgc'?;;I;; o ;:ffM‘f%i;Jﬁiz;L(uit IO HUE LED 2 b U 9 71 ~ 7 b LED % kU 9 S1odp 5T Ko
Installed x4 = Installed x0 . Dado pollice nstallazione vetro temperato 2 ShELR ; i i . Liifter-Splitter angeschlossen werden. TN v FHT — RRICHE . Y& R v 7z >
Accessory Box x6 ﬁ @ Accessory Box x1 © E % g Viti a testa zigrinata 6-32 x ? mm 2.5 Caflseltto H[l)D, insftfaualzione alloggi d’espansione (E:! E%ﬁii%ézZ X 6mm &ﬁg@g%g}ﬁf?ﬂgﬁﬁ ::z irgtaarltl g:mc;g:ﬂn::;t:;gayourczsnwa asingle internal USB 2.0 connector. To enable control of the Smart Device, download Hlijnw;iS'leer errstnegA-polige LUf‘tNeririnschluss am Lifter-Splitter ist der primére Lifter- PWM und 3-polige Lifter diirfen nicht iber 2B TEEL T EEL - AerRGB #3459 3121  RGBLED 244 Z [CHERHAEL T L& -
S . Vite a testa zigrinata speciale 6-32 x 6 mm Pannello laterale, staffa alimentatore, cassetto HDD . i iEheiRsL b AX R _ i P BFEIXRIE-AX—FTFRAZ - T7Y LEDR RNy FICEBREMRBT BI121E - RCEGEL TR -
D. Vite esagonalg 6-32x 6 mm Installazione dell’alimentatore D. /NFAIE4 6-32 x 6mm 22 R El dispositivo inteligente se conecta a tu PC mediante un Gnico conector USB 2.0 interno. Para activar el control del dispositivo dgnsel_ben"Kanal kor_n_bmlert V\{erden. _ . ) ) ) . R . i . pC @@i‘?/ﬁ#pmﬁémﬁfb@u‘ﬁ CEE
E L E. Vite 6-32 x5 mm Installazione della scheda madre, installazione HDD 3.5” E. 982 6-32 X 5mm 35 BREE, FiREE inteligente, descarga e instala CAM desde camwebapp.com. g'e"‘{vcee's;FE_'n%ee':]egf_'ez'gﬁ_t:s"eﬁ'gzaﬁ;:'C'gbelll_'gfet:te';A:aﬁé')’:d“;'sglggdE_C;:;gl?':‘]geﬁ’\z:gl,'\;:_‘ni'oeadzz g::k'tku_fetee'nm't dem Smart - v -
- Breakout Cable F. Vite M3 x5 Installazione HDD 2.5” F. $8%2 M3 x 5mm 2.5 BRZR i 3 i i i i i slé vice verbl -Sle mu zu di -Lutterwarnung i ~El u ! r lvieren, S.= 3 RPN F— -
Screw 6-32 x 5mm r u 5 V;t: KBsxx 1’81m I:zt:ll:ggzz hooas - TR KEL % Tomm SR £23 Le Smart Dzwce se connecte a votre PC via un seul port USB 2.0 interne. Pour activer le Smart Device, veuillez télécharger CAM RGB-LED-STECKVERBINDER - Ein LED-Streifen ist in das Gehéuse integriert. Weitere HUE+ LED-Streifen kénnen aber den ]:ilgyg,g - _ém%ﬁi . ;‘:ﬁ?_l‘\tﬁg g,@gggqug@ . gfiggpgmagm%ggﬁg
x8 x1 H. Distanziatore 6-32 x 6,5 + 4 mm Installazione della scheda madre H. B4 6-32 x 6.5+4mm FiR surcamwebapp.com. . . . . Endverbinder am unteren LED-Streifen angeschlossen werden. Weitere Aer RGB kénnen direkt iiber den RGB-LED-Steckverbinder - mgﬁﬁ%ﬂ:*7 [t #W%E"ﬁ ’ﬂ?fm’% * &R ’,EUE%WE PWM 5% 3 ETR - o . N
;nstal led g@ . }\nstaued é@ ) [NEHEVEER distanziatori o Ees chlb it bt | HEESRE TiRZes Das Smart Device wird (iber den internen USB 2.0-Anschluss mit Ihrem PC verbunden. Um die Steuerung des Smart Device zu angeschlossen werden. E - ATEARIERA CAM WEAERIEMIRINGE - M2 CPU RIFEREIRARE L - MREFEH - MW ER BIOS REPRA CPU R
ceessony Boxx ceessony Boxx J. Fascetta per cavi Gestione dei cavi J. REH LB aktivieren, einfach CAM Uber camwebapp.com herunterladen und installieren. STROMANSCHLUSS - SchlieBen Sie das Netzteil an, um das Smart Device, die Liifter und die LED-Streifen einzuschalten. RS- P o ) I N
K. Supporto GPU Installazione della GPU K. GPU %22 GPU =3 . i Il dispositivo intelligente si collega al PC tramite un connettore USB 2.0 singolo interno. Per abilitare il controllo del dispositivo, Hinweis: Nicht anschlieBen, wahrend der PC eingeschaltet ist. RGB LEP ’5% o LEDEH%?Z“EXEM‘EW : LE’EEE“R LED Y5 LU 8RO HUE + LED XT#) - ZEXERE Aer RGB - I ELFE 2 RGBLED #55k
L. Cavo multiconnessione Connettore F-Panel per Mainboard non Intel L. HiEs AT SRR EERARED scaricare e installare CAM da camwebapp.com. f@ﬁ&* - E}%EU\ ‘tgﬁglffﬁ - RS LED {5388 -
A. Tempered glass thumb nut T d slass installati AP q L Instalacio do vidro t d A SBIEREEBES wLEz 0 dispositivo inteligente se conecta a seu computador por um conector USB 2.0 interno simples. Para habilitar o controle do CONNETTORIVENTOLE - Tre connettori ventole per tre canali. Per fissare le ventole aggiuntive, utilizzare gli splitter ventole inclusi. L EZET BB PITER -
g empered glass installation . Porca de polegar nstalacao do vidro temperado . 2 i itivo inteli ixe e i silpri i i inci ischi i
(B:. ghumhls;rew:-SZ X (ismgn2 c Extension glots installation B. Parafusos borgboleta 6-32x 6 mm tabuleiro da unidade de 2,5", instalacao das ranhuras de extensao B. fEAER 44 6-32 X 6mm 2.5 IBRFIERR, WAERE :ISDOSI[WO inteligente, l:jalxe einstale o CAM:: MM' USB 2011 o r:ltl:-slltg:srziggglr:tmre ventole con & pin sullo splitter ventola sara la ventola principale. Non mischiare ventole PWM o ventole a 3 pin EEERSE - —AREEERRHEEEER - AEEEFIMES - AERBINNESRS RS -
. Special thumb screw 6-32 x 6mm Side panel, Front fan braket, SSD bracket C. Parafusos de borboleta 6-32 x 6 mm ainel lateral, suporte da fonte de alimentacéo, tabuleiro de HDD C. F5BUENEIRAK R, BRZZE HTeNNeKTyanbHoe ycTponcTeo nofkniouaetca K Ik depes BHyTpeHHUM nopt -0 AinA ynpaBieHnA MHTENNEKTYaNbHbIM yCTPOUCTBOM . e p . e - o . A #i ARS /B LNE—E 4 AR EEREESIEAR - BYER—REBEDER PWM = 3 HHES -
D. Hexagon screw 6-32 x 6mm Powepr supply installation D. Parafusos hexagonal 6-32 x 6 mm ipnstalacéu da fon’ie de alimentacao D. /NE 1244 6-32 X 6mm L - 3arpysure 1 yctaHosute CAM c caitta camwebapp.com. Nota: per utilizzare in maniera pi efficace la riduzione del rumore adattiva di CAM, si consiglia di connettere la ventola CPUal S 4 z e PRI . & T COMTISSE - S . A F 4
PPl g ¢ ¢ " Hit - HEEMURBHUNHAER CAM 88 TEREIE IR & CPU ESERTI RS EIRE - SEREMY - CUESHERIR BIOS REDH CPU
dispositivo intelligente. Se si sceglie questa opzione, & necessario disattivare l'avviso relativo alla ventola CPU nelle impostazioni BIOS
E. gcrew (’3;22 ESmm Motherboard installation, 3.5 hard drive installation E. Parafusos 6-32 x 5 mm instalacao da placa principal, instalagéo da unidade de 3,5" E. 88 35 % O] ADHE FA|E CH LIS USB 2.0 7{HEIS Sl pCOl HZE LICH ADHE HX[Q| X|0f 7|58 AH2SH B camwebapp.com0fl A CAMES delfa A madgre g glieq P g P AEe -
. Screw X 5mm 2.5 hard drive installation F. Parafusos M3 x5 mm instalacao da unidade de 2,5" F. h 5 Cte2Cstn MX|SHA o - . . . P . . - - BIE - 518 1B AR 5 SRR BE - BT i 3
G. Screw KB5 x 10mm Fan installation G. Parafusos KB5 x 10 mm instalagéo da ventoinha G. 124 KB5 x 10mm te= ip 1st ‘S ) . . » _ N CONNETTORE LED RGB - Una striscia LED & integrata nel case. Collegare i nastri LED HUE+ aggiuntivi al connettore finale posizionato RGBLED ;5?5 AR —{% LED 815 - BIBIEAS LED SBIRAMAIER - ENTIIRIZEISNG HUE+ LED 181 - HIBIX Aer RGB - EIERE
H. Standoff 6-32 x 6.5+4mm Motherboard installation H. Separadores 6-32 x 6,5+4 mm instalacdo da placa principal H. B 6-32 x 6.5+4mm Z\;jg—bzc;;\%x@?ﬁ?‘(zg z «;f\’; 12TPCIEEGLET - A¥— b7/ REFIHT 2I121& - camwebapp.com 75 CAM % % sul nastro LED inferiore. Per collegare la ventola Aer RGB, collegarla direttamente al connettore LED RGB. f};g};gﬂzgx % . RESEE - BER LD ERHEAE -
I. Standoff wrench Motherboard installation I. Chave para separador instalagdo da placa principal . WEEERFE o . . . CONNETTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE - Collegare 'alimentazione per accendere il dispositivo intelligente, le ventole e i nastri LED. Posetioninl ﬁ:‘ - e R R BRI
J. Cable tie Cable management J. Bracadeira para cabos Gestao de cabos J. RER EAREIEN 21 USB 2.0 B LIEHSIMM G - BRZFIMARE - )\ camwebapp.com FHFFZ% CAM - Nota: non effettuare il collegamento se il PC & acceso. it BMERRRES - A/ -
K. GPU stand GPU installation K. Suporte da GPU Instalacdo da GPU K. GPU [ GPU 25 ERRESB AR USB 2.0 BB RS - HELHRERE - F5E camwebapp.com TH#IIZ% CAM -
L. Breakout Cable For Non-Intel Standard F_Panel Header Use L. Cabo divisor Para ligacao do painel frontal (F-Panel) em placa-mae padrao nao-Intel L. DiER FRIFAR RARE ERAIARIER




CABLE CONNECTIONS

DISCO DE ADMINISTRACION DE CABLES
CONNEXIONS DES CABLES
KABELVERBINDUNGEN

COLLEGAMENTI DEI CAVI

LIGAGOES DE CABOS

NOAKNIOYEHUE KABENEW

Aolg 92
=TI g
2 40 0 1%
RS %

FOR INTEL STANDARD F_PANEL HEADER USE FOR NON-INTEL STANDARD F_PANEL HEADER USE

HD AUDIO

USB 3.1 GEN 1 HD AUDIO

BUTTONS AND I/0

BOTONES Y E/S

BOUTONS ET E/S

TASTEN UND E/A

PULSANTI E I/0

BOTOES E E/S

KHOMKWN 1 PA3BEMbI BBOLA/BbIBOJA

HE % 1/0
REVE LT 1/0
ZHA 1/0
AR 1/0
” 65 4 3 2 1
! l i f
8 2 o
1. Power switch 1. Interruttore d’alimentazione 1. BRRA v F
2. Power LED 2. LED alimentazione 2. /N7 —LED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1
4. HD Audio Output 4. Uscita audio HD 4, HDF — T 1 #
5. Microphone Input 5. Ingresso microfono B, %49
6. HDD LED 6. LED HDD 6. HDD LED
1. Interruptor de encendido 1. Interruptor de alimentagao 1. BFEAR
2. LED de alimentacion 2. LED de alimentacao 2. HBIRLED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1
4. Salida de audio HD 4. Saida de audio HD 4. BEEMEH
5. Entrada de micr6fono 5. Entrada para microfone 5. EZNMA
6. LED de unidad de disco duro 6. LED do HDD 6. HDD LED
1. Interrupteur marche/arrét 1. BblknioyaTenb nuTaHua 1.
2. Témoin d’alimentation 2. WHankatop nutaHua 2. &
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen 1 3. USB3.1Gen1
4. Sortie audio HD 4. 3Bykosoii Bbixog HD 4, BESHREL
5. Entrée micro 5. Pasbem ana nofKioueHnsa MukpopoHa 5. ERE#MA
6. Témoin disque dur 6. WHAMKaTOp KeCTKoro Ancka 6. HDDLED
1. Netzschalter 1. T ALK
2. Betriebs-LED 2. M2l LED
3. USB3.1Gen1 3. USB3.1Gen1
4. HD-Audioausgang 4. HD2C|2 =Y
5. Mikrofoneingang 5. 0r0|3 &Y
6. Festplatten-LED 6. HDD LED

PANEL REMOVAL

EXTRACCION DE PANEL
RETRAIT DU PANNEAU
BLENDE ENTFERNEN
RIMOZIONE DEL PANNELLO
REMOGCAO DOS PAINEIS
CHATWE NAHENN

g ® A

NERILDOEY L

& T E R

BRER

1

REMOVE SCREWS

2 3

REMOVE SIDE PANEL REMOVE FRONT PANEL

CABLE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

SISTEMA DE GESTION DE CABLES
SYSTEME DE CABLAGE
KABELMANAGEMENTSYSTEM

SISTEMA DI GESTIONE DEI CAVI
SISTEMA DE GERENCIAMENTO DE CABOS
CUCTEMA NMPOKNAAKW KABENEN

7Aolg &l Al~H
T=TILIXT AV NIRRT A

BEgE
BGEE RS

8-PIN

[30000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000008)
80560000000000006060000600000500000000000080800000000006060000000060500000000908009
0555050806060600B6060050500000000000000O00080606060506000000506BOCOCE00BB0000G800S)

[3505650608500058DBES00505000500000000008865050500000580006060608BAS00ACS0SETEOOV0Y

24-PIN CABLE AND

FAN CABLE CHANNEL

CABLE CHANNEL

SMART DEVICE CABLE CHANNEL

MOTHERBOARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA PLACA BASE
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE MERE
INSTALLATION DER HAUPTPLATINE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA MADRE
INSTALACAO DA PLACA PRINCIPAL
YCTAHOBKA CUCTEMHOW MJIATbI

OtHEE 8%

RY—K— ROEE

FRE

EHIREE

POWER SUPPLY INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA FUENTE DE ALIMENTACION
INSTALLATION DE L’ALIMENTATION
INSTALLATION DER STROMVERSORGUNG
INSTALLAZIONE DELL’ALIMENTATORE
INSTALACAO DA FONTE DE ALIMENTAGAO
YCTAHOBKA MCTOYHUKA NMUTAHNA

HEsa YA 2K

BROKE

BIRE R

BREE

SFX PSU INSTALLATION

IMPORTANT!
Install the PSU with the fan facing down.

ATX PSU INSTALLATION

REMOVE SFX PSU BRACKET

(D)

INSTALL ATX PSU

, ,
il =
———— N

EXPANSION CARD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE LA TARJETA DE EXPANSION
INSTALLATION DE LA CARTE D’EXTENSION
INSTALLATION DER ERWEITERUNGSKARTE
INSTALLAZIONE DELLA SCHEDA D'ESPANSIONE

INSTALACAO DA PLACA DE EXPANSAO

YCTAHOBKA MNATbHl PACWUPEHUNSA

ot E 7te dK

WMIEH — FOEE UNSCREW THE INSERTS COVER
TRERE T

WA ERE

GPU STAND INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DEL SOPORTE DE LA GPU
INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT DU GPU
INSTALLATION DES GPU-STANDERS
INSTALLAZIONE SUPPORTO GPU

INSTALACAO DO SUPORTE DA GPU

YCTAHOBKA NMOACTABKM A1 TPAOUYECKOTO NMPOLIECCOPA
GPU 2®HE HX]

GPU X2 ¥ FERUY 1

GPU X% &

GPU EEZE

Plug the GPU onto the motherboard

Find a location where you can place the GPU stand and make sure the GPU stand would not interfere with the GPU fans
Remove the GPU and plug the GPU stand onto PSU shroud

Plug the GPU onto the motherboard again

Raise the GPU stand’s top cap until it slightly lifts the GPU

o H N

. Conecta la GPU en la placa base

Busca una ubicacion en la que puedas colocar el soporte de la GPU y asegirate de que este no interfiera con los
ventiladores de la GPU

Extrae la GPU y conecta el soporte de la GPU en la envoltura PSU

. Conecta la GPU en la placa base de nuevo

. Levanta la tapa superior del soporte de la GPU hasta que suba levemente la GPU

N

o s ow

. Branchez le GPU sur la carte mére
. Trouvez un endroit ot placer le support du GPU en vous assurant qu'il ne géne pas le fonctionnement des
ventilateurs du GPU

N

3. Retirez le GPU et branchez le support du GPU & la coque du bloc d'alimentation
4. Branchez & nouveau le GPU sur la carte mére
5. Soulevez le capot du support du GPU jusqu'a ce qu'il le souléve légérement

GPU an die Hauptplatine anschliefien

GPU-Stander so positionieren, dass keine Beeintrachtigung der GPU-Lufter vorliegt
GPU entfernen und GPU-Stander an Netzteilverkleidung anbringen

GPU erneut an die Hauptplatine anschlieflen

GPU mit der Oberkappe des Sténders leicht anheben

A ol

. Collegare la GPU alla scheda madre

Trovare una posizione in cui si possa collocare il supporto GPU ed accertarsi che questo non interferisca con le
ventole della GPU

Rimuovere la GPU e collegare il relativo supporto allo strato PSU

Ricollegare la GPU alla scheda madre

Sollevare la protezione superiore del supporto GPU in modo che sollevi leggermente la GPU

~

o pw

. Conecte a GPU na placa-mae

Encontre um local no qual vocé pode colocar o suporte da GPU e certifique-se de que o suporte da GPU nao interfere
nas ventoinhas da GPU

Remova a GPU e conecte o suporte da GPU no compartimento do PSU

Conecte a GPU na placa-méae novamente

Levante a tampa superior do suporte da GPU até levantar a GPU levemente

~

o Fw

YcTaHoBUTE rpaduieckmii NPOLIECCOP Ha MAaTEPUHCKYIO naTy

HaiuTe MecTo, Ky/ja MOXHO yCTaHOBWTb MOACTABKY AR rPah1Ueckoro NpoLeccopa, n y6euTech, YTo OHa He GyaeT
MelwaTb paboTe BEHTUIATOPOB rpaduueckoro npotieccopa

Vi3BnekiTe rpadmueckuii NpoLeccop 1 ycTaHoBuTe NOACTABKY Ha KOXyX 610Ka nuTaHmnaA

MoBTOPHO ycTaHOBWTE rpadryecKnii NPOLIECCOP Ha MaTePUHCKYIO nnaty

nQ[JlHI/IMI/ITE PerynaTop BbICOTbl NOACTABKN, 4TOGbI OHa Crlerka npunogHnmana rpad)weckvm npoueccop

N

o H e

GPUZ OtC{ 2 E0f 2&LICh

GPUATHE S BIA|E 4= Qs 9IXIE &1 GPU ATHEQL GPU THO| M2 X R == FolFtLch,
GPUE | 7{sl 1 GPU ATHE S PSU E7HO| & LTh

GPUE OHH 2 E0f CRA| Z&LICE

GPUATHETHGPUS &% S T{7HA| GPU AEHEO| &TH S SEILCH

e ol

GPU £ H—Hi— RICELAKZET -
GPUT 7Y OBEEFSLANLSIZGPURE Y FERBTE 2BHERHET -
GPUZIYSL ~GPURSA Y KEPSUL 257 RICELIAHES -«

45— GPU £ Y —K— RICELAKET -

GPUR G FBEMOF v v TE3IEEFT GPUEDLIFE EFET -

e ol

¥F GPU A ER

HEITLIYE GPU Z2RMMIE - HBER GPU XA T GPU RS
I GPU 33 GPU 222l A PSU 83

BRAF GPU A ER

185 GPU X225 - HFIEEMIZFE GPU

e ol

#% GPU jl A 1

HEEZK GPU EMIE - HEE GPU EAE T8 GPU BB
#F T GPU I03E GPU AR BIR M AR E L

% GPU ff[E1 £ 1417

87 GPU EEEMJEE - EEIREAEHINIE GPU i

I

HDD/SSD INSTALLATION

INSTALACION DE DISCO DURO/SSD
INSTALLATION DU DISQUE DUR/SSD
HDD-/SSD-INSTALLATION

INSTALLAZIONE HDD/SSD

INSTALACAO DO HDD/SSD

YCTAHOBKA KECTKOTO AUCKA U SSD-HAKOMUTENA
HDD/SSD A X|

HDD/SSD HL Y {7 I+

HDD/SSD &%

HDD/SSD Z#

DIY LIQUID COOLER SUPPORT

HAZLO TU MISMO: SOPORTE PARA REFRIGERADOR LIQUIDO

SUPPORT DE REFROIDISSEMENT LIQUIDE A ASSEMBLER VOUS-MEME
WASSERKUHLUNG MARKE EIGENBAU

SUPPORTO PER DISSIPATORE A LIQUIDO FAI-DA-TE

SUPORTE A REFRIGERACAO LIQUIDA DIY

NOAAEPXKA CAMOCTOATENIbHOM CBOPKU XUAKOCTHOM CUCTEMbBI OXJIAXOEHMWA
DIY =4 22 X &

KE2Y — 7 —ZHED DIY

DIY BiF 2 HB/LHFF

DIY K% 2

The Cable Bar could support up to 150mm tall tube reservoir with M4 screws

The bottom Panel could support D5 or DDC pump mount with M4 screws

La barra para cables podria soportar un depésito de tubo de hasta 150 mm de alto con tornillos M4

El panel inferior podria soportar el montaje de una bomba D5 o DDC con tornillos M4

La barre de gestion des cébles peut supporter un réservoir d'une hauteur maximale de 150 mm avec des vis M4
Le panneau inférieur peut supporter un montage de pompe D5 ou DDC avec des vis M4

Die Kabelschiene bietet Platz fiir einen bis zu 150 mm hohen Rohrbehalter mit M4-Schrauben

Die untere Abdeckung bietet Platz fiir eine D5- oder DDC-Pumpenhalterung mit M4-Schrauben

La barra dei cavi supporta un serbatoio tubolare alto fino a 150 mm con viti M4

ILpannello inferiore supporta il montaggio della pompa D5 o DDC con viti M4

A barra de limpeza pode suportar um reservatorio de tubos alto de 150 mm com parafusos M4

0 painel inferior pode suportar montagem de bomba D5 ou DDC com parafusos M4

Ha kabenbHyto naHesnb MOXHO yCTaHaBMBaTbL TPYGUaTbIN pe3epByap BbICOTOM A0 150 MM C NOMOLLbIO BUHTOB M4

Ha HuXHIo NaHenb MOXHO ycTaHaBnMBaTb Hacoc D5 nnn DDC ¢ nomoLwbio BuHTOB M4

7 0|2 Hh= M4 LEALZ 2T 150mm £0[2| FE 888 XIX|2 + ASLICH

SHEHIHE & M4 LHALZ D5 4= DDC BE DL ES X|X|Z = Q& LCh

T=TNIN—=T M4 XS THEHRAIOMM DF 1 —THKE VI EXZBNENHY ET -

R LARILIZIE MG XD T D5 FEEDDCAY TEMY N 2UEAHY FF -

L5 TILIA M4 1443738838 150 2K
JEEBEAR AT LA M4 8423755 D5 5 DDC R%2%
BRIREERE M4 1845 - TILLE
JEEBEARBE A M4 8844 - BIUSE

& 150mm HIEKE
8 D5 5 DDC R &4

FAN AND RADIATOR SUPPORT

COMPATIBILIDAD DE VENTILADORES Y RADIADORES
PRISE EN CHARGE DES RADIATEURS ET VENTILATEURS
LUFTER- UND KUHLER-UNTERSTUTZUNG

SUPPORTO VENTOLE E RADIATORE

SUPORTE PARA VENTOINHA E A RADIADOR
COBMECTUMBIE PAOVUATOP W BEHTUNATOP

W gl etrjofoly XY

W7 78 LCITTIT—4

REMARRZH

EBEMARYZIE

FRONT

REAR 2x120mm
1x120mm

FRONT
REAR 2x 120mm
1x 120mm

HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES

ABAEMRRTER

Part Name / B} &R

Lead Mercury  Calcium Hexavalent Polybrominated ~ Polybrominated
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) Chromium Biphenyls Diphenyl Ethers
i ES ] (Cr(v1) (PBB) (PBDE)
AN ZIRBR ZIRREE

PCBA & Components

PCBA FR Lo ) ) )

Connector
R

Cables
L

Metal Structure
EmEBHE

Plastic Structure
BREMHE

Fans

Coating & Finish
AR

Packaging Material
BERE PR

Paper and Printed Material
MR ENRI

O O O @€ O O O e e
O O O O 0o O O O ©O
O 0O O O o0 O O O ©O
O O O O O O O
O O O O O O O
O O O O O O O

Key / EI/RHR

Indicates toxic and hazardous substances in all homogeneous materials of the stated part is below the limit
O requirement of SJ /T 11363-2006 standard.
FRENBEBAEYREZBHFIANHREME DS RISESI/T 11363-200617 £AEHPREZRKUT -

Indicates toxic and hazardous substances in all homogeneous materials of the stated part is within the limit
requirement of the European Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive 2011/65/EC

) (the "RoHS Directive).
FRENESAEYREZEAENE— RV E2 B 1HSI/T11363-2006 /7 £ FHIIRBEK - FEEHRARBKE
IREIMEEZLNESEEYRATREN -

REGULATIONS

€ CES

This personal computer case with the smart device is tested to comply with FCC standard, Australian standard
and EU EMC Directive (2014/30/EU)

CAN ICES-3(B) / NMB-3(B)
This Class B personal computer case with smart device complies with Canadian ICES-003

Cet étui pour ordinateur personnel de classe B avec dispositif intelligent est conforme a la norme NMB-003
du Canada

NZXT WARRANTY

I.Warranty Length

NZXT computer cases, temperature meters, fans, accessories, and cables carry a 2 year warranty from the
date of purchase for parts and labor. Any replacement product will be warranted for the remainder of the
warranty period or thirty days, whichever is longer. Proof of purchase is required for warranty service.

1. Who Is Protected
The Warranty covers only NZXT products purchased by the original consumer from authorized NZXT retailers.

Ill. What Is Covered

Please note that our warranty is not an unconditional guarantee. If the product, in NZXT's opinion,
malfunctions within the warranty period, NZXT will at its discretion repair or replace the product that is
equal or greater in value depending on supply. The warranty does not cover any NZXT product that was
damaged due to accident, misuse, abuse, improper installation, usage not in accordance with product
specifications and instructions, natural or personal disaster, or unauthorized alterations, repairs or
modifications.

Our warranty does not cover the following:

Any product or serial number/warranty sticker modification applied without permission from NZXT. Any
damage that is not a manufacturing defect. Damage, deterioration or malfunction resulting from accident,
abuse, misuse, neglect, fire, water, lightning, or other acts of nature, unauthorized product modification or
failure to follow instructions included with the product. Repair or attempted repair by anyone not
authorized by NZXT. Shipping or transport damage (claims must be made with the carrier) Normal wear and
tear. NZXT does not warrant that this product will meet your requirements. It is your responsibility to
determine the suitability of this product for your purpose. Removal or installation charges. Shipping
charges. Any incidental charges.

IV. Exclusion Of Damages (Disclaimer)

NZXT's sole obligation and liability under this warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of a defective
product at our option. NZXT shall not, in any event, be liable for any incidental or consequential damage,
including but not limited to damages resulting from interruption of service and loss of data, business, or for
liability in tort relating to this product or resulting from its use or possession.

V. Limitations Of Implied Warranties

There are no other warranties, expressed or implied, including but not limited to those of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose. The duration of implied warranties is limited to the warranty length
specified in Paragraph I

VI. Local Law And Your Warranty
This warranty gives you specific legal rights. You may also have other rights granted under local law. These
rights may vary.

VII. To Obtain Technical Support.
If you have already referenced your product owner's manual and still need help, please visit
support.nzxt.com for details and contact information.

VIIl. For Warranty Service.
In the event that warranty repair or replacement is necessary, NZXT will request and you must provide proof
of purchase (store receipt or invoice) in order to receive warranty service. For

North American Customers:

Within the first 60 days after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies

installed within our enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If
the product is still within warranty and you can no longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT
Customer Support (support.nzxt.com) for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not accept returns
without prior approval and an RMA number.

In Europe:

Within the first year after purchase, please return your product (or for power supplies

installed within our enclosures, just the failed power supply) to your dealer or reseller for a replacement. If
the product is still within warranty and you can no longer return it to your dealer, please contact NZXT
Customer Support for assistance and instructions. NZXT will not accept returns without prior approval.

Global Customers (Outside North America and Europe):

If your product needs to be returned or repair within the warranty period, please do so

through the retailer or distributor from whom you purchased the product. If you can no longer return the
product to your dealer, please contact NZXT Customer Support for assistance. Please note, proof of
purchase from an authorized NZXT retailer is required for ALL warranty servicing.

Warranty terms for all NZXT products sold to Australia.

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are
entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and or compensation for any other reasonably
foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to
be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure' (NZXT Corporation, 13164 E.
Temple Ave., City of Industry, CA 91746, USA TEL: +1-800-228-9395) Please contact the shop you purchased
from to receive prompt service. If the dealer refuses to offer the service, please contact us at directly at
support.nzxt.com

e Visit support.nzxt.com for information on warranty coverage and service

e Visite el sitio Web support.nzxt.com para obtener informacién sobre la cobertura y el servicio de la garantia.
® Visitez support.nzxt.com pour les informations de la couverture de la garantie et du service.

e Informationen zu Geltungsbereich und Service der Garantie finden Sie unter support.nzxt.com

e Visitare il sito support.nzxt.com per informazioni sulla copertura e sul servizio della garanzia.

o Visite support.nzxt.com para obter informagdes sobre a cobertura da garantia e assisténcia

o [ogpobHyto nHbopmMaLMio 06 YCIOBKAX rapaHTUNHOTO 06CYKMBaHKA CM. Ha Beb-caiiTe support.nzxt.com
o ©HZ Bt M| A0]| CHot XbM|EH LHE-2 support.nzxt.comS & RSHIA|L

o RAFHBED & U —ERICET 21B|IC DL TIE ~ support.nzxt.com C7 V7 AL TLES L -

534515 support.nzxt.com T RREEEFMRSHWER

#BaAfE support.nzxt.com 7 #ERREHENEZRENR

SUPPORT AND SERVICE

Support and service

If you have any questions or problems with the NZXT product you purchased, please don’t hesitate to
contact us using our support system. support.nzxt.com

Please include a detailed explanation of your problem and your proof of purchase. For comments and
suggestions, you can e-mail our design team, designer@nzxt.com. Lastly we would like to thank you for
your support by purchasing this product.

For more information about NZXT, please visit us online. NZXT Website: nzxt.com

Soporte y servicio

Si tiene preguntas o problemas con el producto NZXT que usted comprd, no dure en ponerse en contacto
con service@nzxt.com y suministrar una explicacion detallada de su problema asi como su prueba de
compra. Puede hacer consultas sobre piezas de repuesto en support.nzxt.com. Para comentarios y
sugerencias, escriba un mensaje de correo electrénico a nuestro equipo de disefio: designer@nzxt.com.
Gracias por comprar un producto NZXT. Para mas informacion acerca de NZXT, visitenos en linea. Pagina
web de NZXT: nzxt.com

Support et service

Si vous avez des questions ou des problémes avec le produit NZXT que vous avez acheté, n’hésitez pas a
contacter service@nzxt.com avec une description détaillée de votre probléme et votre preuve d’achat. Vous
pouvez aussi commander des piéces de remplacement auprés support.nzxt.com. Pour les commentaires et
les suggestions, envoyez un email a notre équipe de design, designer@nzxt.com. Merci d'avoir acheté ce
produit de NZXT. Pour plus d'informations sur NZXT, visitez notre site Web. Site Web de NZXT : nzxt.com

Kundendienst und service

Falls Fragen oder Probleme beziiglich Ihres NZXT-Produktes auftreten, wenden Sie sich bitte mit einer
detaillierten Problembeschreibung und Ihrem Kaufbeleg an service@nzxt.com. Ersatzteile kénnen Sie
unter support.nzxt.com anfragen. Kommentare und Anregungen senden Sie bitte per designer@nzxt.com
an unser Designteam. Vielen Dank, dass Sie ein NZXT-Produkt erworben haben. Weitere Informationen tiber
NZXT erhalten Sie im Internet. NZXT-Webseite: nzxt.com

Assistenza e servizio

In caso di dubbi o problemi con il prodotto NZXT acquistato, non esitate a contattarci utilizzando il nostro
sistema di assistenza. support.nzxt.com

Includere una spiegazione dettagliata del problema e la prova di acquisto. Per commenti e suggerimenti,
siete pregati di inviare un messaggio al nostro team di progettisti, all'indirizzo: designer@nzxt.com. Infine,
vogliamo ringraziarvi del vostro supporto con 'acquisto di questo prodotto. Per altre informazioni su NZXT,
visitate il nostro sito. Sito NZXT: nzxt.com

Assisténcia e manutengao

Caso tenha questdes ou problemas com o produto NZXT adquirido, ndo hesite em contactar-nos através do
endereco service@nzxt.com fornecendo a explicacao detalhada do seu problema e a prova de compra.
Podera solicitar pecas de substituicdo através do endereco support.nzxt.com. Para comentérios e
sugestoes, contacte a nossa equipa de design através do enderego de e-mail, designer@nzxt.com.
Obrigado por ter adquirido um produto NZXT. Para mais informacdes acerca da NZXT, visite-nos online.
Web site da NZXT: nzxt.com

Cnyx6a noaaepXKn n 06cyKnsaHna

B criyuae BO3HMKHOBEHMA BOMPOCOB W/ HEVCMPABHOCTEV B NPUoGpeTeHHbIX Bamu npofyktax NZXT obpaluaiiteck no
appecy: service@nzxt.com ¢ NOAPOBHBIM ONVICaHVieM NPOGIEMbI 1 NOATBEPXKAEHEM MOKYMK. O HAMYMK 3anyacTeil MOXHO
y3HaTb, 06paTVBLUMCh MO appecy: support.nzxt.com. 3ameyaHuns 1 NPeANoXKeHNA OTNPaBAANTE B aApec Hallel rpynmbl
paspabotunkos: designer@nzxt.com. bnarogapyvim Bac 3a nokynky npopykta NZXT. Bonee noapo6Has nHpopmaLms o
komnaHun NZXT npeacTaBneHa Ha Halumx Be6-caitax. Be6-caint NZXT: nzxt.com

R 3 AMH[~

YR-FPBLTH—ER

BASNELENZXTORRICET 5 CER EERIBG « BBEOFMS L CBADMRERZ T« JEER <
service@nzxt.com® T CE#E 2 &0\ « BB RAIEsupport.nzxt.comF THEBR LSV - TERE LU CRESEAR
&HF — L ~ designer@nzxt.com FT A —LEREL TSIV - NZIXTERZ CEBAVLEEZELTHYNES TTVET
o NZXTICBES B5Flld - A V2 -2y b ED Dz THA bETECLEIL < NZXT 7 2 794 b nzxt.com

X FMRS

WNRA AR ERIO) & 72 5 A NZXT 7= @A 2 BRI E0) 3L ML EX 4 service@nzxt.com, BA& R IR AR T -LA 1 4152
BARMSREIE - ERTJU[G) support.nzxt.com EFEREH - MAEAIE ISR, VDR ERAR T HIPA, B Fb it it 2
designer@nzxt.com - BLEIRME NZXT 7@ - BR NZXT WESER, BEHRINNWEL WL -

NZXT W5 : nzxt.com

KIETIIRTS

MREFANZIXT ERpBRPABIIEARELER - BUDBE service@nzxt.com
BB - AT LIS support.nzxt.com B EREY - MIAEAERAEZ - EUIRE
& - BE NZXT Em - B NZXTHWEZER - SRR AR -

NZXT #8Ik : nzxt.com

ARUBBOFARL R B E R
TEXE % designer@nzxt.com -

nzxt.com
For more building tips and information, visit: blog.nzxt.com

NZXT, Inc.
13164 E Temple Ave, City of Industry, CA 91746, USA

NZXT Europe GmbH
Industieiring Ost 66 47906 Kempen Germany



